

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16785/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2007 in ITA No. 97/2004 of The HIGH COURT
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASSTT. COMM. OF INCOME TAX, VADODARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBALAL SARABHAI ENTERPRISES LTD.
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mrs. Iyengar Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks when the file of SLP(C) No. 21419 of 2005 @ CC
9190 of 2005 shall be placed before the Court along with the present matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master